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Box/fldr. 

1/1 
1/2-3 
1/4 
1/5 

1/6 
I /7 
1/8 

1/9-12 

1/13-14 

1/15 

1/16-22 
1/23-25 
1/26 
1/27 
1/28 
1/29 

1/30 
1/31 
1/32-2 

2 
2 

3/1-2 
3/3 

3/4 
3/5 
3/6 
3/7-8 

3/9-13 

3/14 

Jews. Bikur Cholim-Machzikay Hadath 
Acc. #2450-5 to 2450-7; #2450-9 to 2450-14 

INVENTCRY 

ADMINISTRATIVE RECCRDS 

CRGAN I ZAT I ON 
Articles of Incorporation 
Constitution 
BCMH Merger Agreement 
Introduction 

INCOMING LETTERS 
A - H 
I - R 
s - w 

OUTGOING LETTERS 

GENERAL CCRRESPONDENCE 

GENERAL CCRRESPONDENCE 
re: Rabbi David Mi Iler 

MINUTES 
Board of Directors 
Genera I Meetings 
Talmud Torah (sale to BCMH) 
Seattle Modern Hebrew School 
Chevra S haas 
Mi see I I aneous 

FINANCIAL RECCRDS 
Annual Statement 
Spee i a I Accounts 
Seats, Pews (2 ledgers) 
Cash Journa I (2 I edgers) 
General Ledger 
General Fund 
Mortgage 

Washington Mutual Fund 
Trust Funds 
Financial Statement 
Mi see 11 aneous 

MEMCRANDA 

MEMCRANDA 
Board of Directors 

Date 

1900-1909 
n. d., 194 7 
1971 
1961, 1981 

1966-77 
1955-73 
1964-76 

1953-73 

1969-72 

1969-71 

1950-77, 1980 
1950-76 
1914 
1919 
1952, 1956 
1950-52 

922-23 
904-43 
934 
940-50 
929-39 
956-76 
913, 1958, 
964 
971 
954-71 
965 
934, I 965-67 

1954-76 

1964-70 



Box/fldr. ADMINISTRATIVE RECCRDS 
LEGAL DOCUMENTS 

3/15 

3/16 
3/17 
3/18 
3/19 

3/20 

3/21 

3/22 
3/23 
3/24 
3/25 

3/26 

4/1 

4/2 

4/3-4 

4/5-16 
4/17 

5a/l-3 

5a/4 

5a/5 

5a/6 

7/22 

5a/7 

5a/8-9 

5a/lO 
5a/l I 
5a/12 

Contracts - Cantor 

Contracts 
Rea I Estate 
Rea I Estate 
Seats and Pews 

Insurance 

ABSTRACT OF TITLE 
17th and Yesler 

LISTS 
Membership 
Officers 
Committees 
Mi see 11 aneous 

CONFERENCES AND CONVENTIONS 

NOTEBOOK 

SPEECHES AND \IRITINGS (incl. David Twersky speech) 

MAPS 
Street Plans 

NEWSLETTERS 
Synagogue Tribune 
Miscellaneous 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 

CLIPPINGS 

PHOTOGRAPHS 

MISCELLANEOUS 

VIDEOCASSETTE 

EPHEMERA 

- BCMH FIRE 1981 

Anniversary Programs 

EPHEMERA 

SUBJECT SERIES 
AMPAL 
Bingo 
Burials 
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Dates 

19 I 5- 18, 1944 
1955-56 
1930-76 
1915-19 
1939-69 
1902, 1916, 
1918 
1923, 1939, 
1963 

1912 

1956-71,n.d. 
1965-78 
1965-67,n.d. 
1950, 1965, 
n.d. 

1954 

1959-60 

n.d. 

n.d., 1924,39 

1934-81 
1960-63 

1960s-80. 

1967,n.d. 
1969, 1972, 
1981 

1969, 1979 

1969,n.d. 

1981 

1957,1961 
198 I 

1950-76,n.d. 

1954-55 
1972 
1957-70,n.d. 



Box/fldr. 

5a/13 

5b 
5a/14 
5a/15 
5a/16-17 

5a/18-19 
5a/20 
5a/21 
5a/22 
5a/23 

5a/24-25 

6/1 

6/2 

6/3 
6/4 
6/5 

OVERSIZE 

6/6 

6/7 

6/8 

6/9 

6/10 

6/11 

6/12 

6/13 

6/14-16 

6/17 

ADMINISTRATIVE RECffiDS 
(SUBJECT SERIES, can't.) 

Cemetary 

Cemetary Plot Index 
Camp Ora 
Western Washington Rabbinical Counci I 
60th Anniversary 

BIKUR CHOLIM SYNAGOGUE (NEW) 

GENERAL CffiRESPONDENCE 
Architect and Contractor 
re: Arbitration 
re: Ark 
re: Building Pledge 
re: Glass Contract 

FINANCIAL RECffiDS 
Payments Due 

LEGAL DOCUMENTS 
Contracts 

LISTS 

PLANS 
Boundary Survey 
Seating 
Landscaping 
Architectural Drawings 

EPHEMERA 

BI KUR CHOL I M-MACHZ I KAY HADA TH. SI STER HOOD 

ffiGAN I ZAT I ON 

GENERAL CffiRESPONDENCE 

MEMffiANDA 

LISTS 

SPEECHES AND \IRITINGS 

NEWS RELEASES 

PROGRAMS 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 

CLIPPINGS 

6/18 EPHEMERA 
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Dates 

1917, 1939, 
1953-74, 1982 

ca. 1955-64 
1970-72 
1975-76 
1951 

1969-73,n.d. 
1972 
1970-71 
1968-75 
1971, 1975 

1971 

1971 

1975-76 

1971 
1971 
1971 
1971 

1971-72 

1975 

1957-72 

1953-72 

1966-76 

1970,n.d. 

1965, 1969 

1965-71, n.d. 

1960s~80s 

1966-70 
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Box/fldr. Dates 
MEN'S.CLUB BIKUR CHOLIM-MACHZIKAY HADDATH. 

6/19 GENERAL CffiRESPONDENCE 1965-73 

6/20 MEMffiANDA 1954-73 

LISTS 
6/21 Officers 1946-71 

6/22 LISTS 1958-71 

6/23 SPEECHES AND \\RITINGS 1955,1967, 
n.d. 

6/24 CLIPPINGS n.d. 

6/25-7 /2 ANNOUNCEMENTS 1960s-80. 

7/3 EPHEMERA 

BIKUR CHOLIM-MACHZIKAY HADDATH. RELIGIOUS SCHOOL 

7/4 GENERAL CffiRESPONDENCE 1965,n.d. 

7/5-6 LISTS 

7/7 MEMffiANDA 1953-67 

7/8 EPHEMERA 

BI K.l!JR CHOLI M:..._MACHZ I KAY HADA TH. YESHIVAS RABBEINU CHAIM OZER. 

7/9 TAlMUD TffiAH (STUDENT PUBUCATION) 1933 

7/10.:..11 T<RAH JOURNAl 1957-58, 1963 
N.D. 

7/12 YESHIVAS CLASSES 1971, n. d. 

BIKUR CHOLIM-MACHZIKAY HADATH. MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE 

7/13 GENERAL CffiRESPONDENCE 1957-73 

7/14 LISTS 1962,n.d. 

BIKUR CHOLIM-MACHZIKAY HADATH. CAMP NOAR 

7/15 GENERAL CffiRESPONDENCE 1958-72 

7/16 PHOTOffiAPHS 1960 



Box/fldr. 

7/17 

7/18 

7/19 

7/20 

7/21 

BIKUR CHOLIM-MACHZIKAY HADATH. YOUTH DIRECTCR 

GENERAL CCRRESPONDENCE 

CONFERENCES AND CONVENTIONS 

CONFERENCES AND CONVENTIONS 
Ra I ly 

LISTS 

EPHEMERA 
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Dates 

1964-78 

1964, 1976-78 

1965 

1954,n.d. 

n.d. 
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